0il and Gas Well Drilling

@m 3137 Virginia Rd, Wellsville KS 66092

: : ‘ Owners: Clay Hughes

Isaac Burbank
Well Log Phone: {785) 979-9493
Tl %"f’égg; Aiericon ff’"-;q:ai);ff gty

Owners: Clay Hughes & Ray Groshong (913) 963-9127
Clayton, Well #: GH3 Fax: (785} 883-2305
Sec. 29 Twp. 15 Rng. 21
FSL: 3690 FEL: 5105
API: 15-059-27059
Start: 09/01/15
End: 09/02/15

Thickness of Strata Formation Total

26 Soil & Clay 26

12 Sandstone 38 Red and grey, no water
83 Shale 121

29 Linme 150

7 Shale 157

33 Lime 190

36 Shale 226

22 Lime 248

88 Shale 336

14 Lime 350

2 Shale 352

5 Lime 357

2 Shale 359

8 Lime 367

46 Shale 413

10 Lime 423

5 Shale 428

7 Lime 435

4 Shale 439

9 Lime 448

17 Shale 465

19 Lime 484

3 Shale 487

5 Lime 492

3 Shale 495

5 Lime 500 Base of the Kansas City / Hertha
30 Shale 530

1 Broken Sand 531 Hard green sand, no odor, no show
92 Shale 623

2 Sand 625 Grey, no odor, no show
52 Shale 677

6 Lime 683



Clayton GH3

8 Shale 691

7 Lime 698

5 Shale 703

9 Lime 712

12 Shale 724

5 Lime 729 Brown, light bleed

1 Coal 730

11 Shale 741

2z Lime 743

26 Shale 769

2 Broken Lime 771
4.5 Silty Shale 775.5

2 Lime & Sand 777.5 White, no oil

1.5 (il Sand 779 Brown, fair bleed, thin shale taminations

3 Broken Sand 782 60% brown sand, gassy, good bleed

1 Broken Sand 783 90% brown sand, 10% shale, good bleed, gassy
1 0il Sand 784 Brown sand, good bleed, few thin shale seems
2 Broken Sand 786 60% brown sand, 40% laminated shale

3 Broken Sand 789 10% brown sand, 90% shale, minimal bleed
4 Silty Shale 793

37 Shale 830

1 Lime & Shells 831

12 Shale 843

1 Broken Sand 844 Limey sand with light brown sand, no oil

6 Shale 850

5 Broken Sand 855 Laminated shale & light brown sand, no oil
13 Shale 868

1 Coal 869

5 Shale 874

4 Lime 878 TD

Drilled an 11" hole to 44.6’
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 878’

09/01/15 set 44.6" of 7" surface casing, cemented with 13 sacks of cement.
09/02/15 cored upper squirrel zone.
09/02/15 set 860’ of 2 7/8” 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 clamp,

1 float-shoe, and baffle.
Baffle set at 828",



Clayton GH3

Core Times
Depth Minutes Seconds
775-776 2 25
777 2 21
778 2 15
779 44
780 55
781 55
782 1 00
783 1 00
784 56
785 52
786 1 03
787 1 (4
788 54
789 1 07
790 1 04
791 55
792 54
793 1 00

794-795 50
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